TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

BARCELONA

TCR SPAIN
ROUND 5 - BARCELONA
RACE 1

Provisional Race Director Report

Circuitde
Barcelona
CATALUNYA

Hour Flag Message

14:30:00
14:35:00
14:37:00
14:39:02
14:39:45
14:40:00
14:40:13
14:44:32
14:45:50
14:46:05
14:49:23
14:50:15
14:54:13
14:55:22
14:55:39
14:58:31
14:59:52
15:01:15
15:01:40
15:04:38
15:04:58
15:08:43
15:09:58
15:16:37
15:17:20

Published at: ....................

PIT LANE OPEN

PIT LANE CLOSED

3 MINUTES BOARD

1 MINUTE BOARD

15 SECS BOARD

GREEN FLAG

GREEN FLAG - FORMATION LAP

START UNDER INVESTIGATION

SAFETY CAR

CAR #72 STOPPED PIT LANE EXIT - DRIVER OK
INCIDENT #72 WIL BE INVESTIGATED AFTER THE RACE
INCIDENT #72 WIL BE INVESTIGATED AFTER THE RACE
SAFETY CAR IN THIS LAP

YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1-2

SAFETY CAR

CAR #20 IS OUT OF RACE - MUST COME BACK TO THE PITS
SAFETY CAR IN THIS LAP

YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 1-2

CAR #237 - DRIVE THROUGH PENALTY - CAR INCORRECTLY POSITIONED AT THE START

CAR #237 AND # 17 UNDER INVESTIGATION (TURN 10)

CAR #237 - DRIVE THROUGH PENALTY - CAR INCORRECTLY POSITIONED AT THE START

CAR #237 - 5 SECOND TIME PENALTY (TURN 10 INCIDENT)
CAR #237 - BLACK FLAG (IGNORING DT PENALTY)

E3 - PIT LANE WILL BE OPEN AT 15:20 TBC

E3 - PIT LANE WILL BE OPEN AT 15:20 CONFIRMED

Race Director:
Maxi GUERRERO

Timekeeper:
Alberto ESTEBANEZ
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