





TCR SPAIN ROUND 5 - BARCELONA RACE 1

Provisional Race Director Report

Hour	Flag	Message
14:30:00		PIT LANE OPEN
14:35:00		PIT LANE CLOSED
14:37:00		3 MINUTES BOARD
14:39:02		1 MINUTE BOARD
14:39:45		15 SECS BOARD
14:40:00		GREEN FLAG
14:40:13		GREEN FLAG - FORMATION LAP
14:44:32		START UNDER INVESTIGATION
14:45:50		SAFETY CAR
14:46:05		CAR #72 STOPPED PIT LANE EXIT - DRIVER OK
14:49:23		INCIDENT #72 WIL BE INVESTIGATED AFTER THE RACE
14:50:15		INCIDENT #72 WIL BE INVESTIGATED AFTER THE RACE
14:54:13		SAFETY CAR IN THIS LAP
14:55:22		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1-2
14:55:39		SAFETY CAR
14:58:31		CAR #20 IS OUT OF RACE - MUST COME BACK TO THE PITS
14:59:52		SAFETY CAR IN THIS LAP
15:01:15		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 1-2
15:01:40		CAR #237 - DRIVE THROUGH PENALTY - CAR INCORRECTLY POSITIONED AT THE START
15:04:38		CAR #237 AND # 17 UNDER INVESTIGATION (TURN 10)
15:04:58		CAR #237 - DRIVE THROUGH PENALTY - CAR INCORRECTLY POSITIONED AT THE START
15:08:43		CAR #237 - 5 SECOND TIME PENALTY (TURN 10 INCIDENT)
15:09:58		CAR #237 - BLACK FLAG (IGNORING DT PENALTY)
15:16:37		E3 - PIT LANE WILL BE OPEN AT 15:20 TBC
15:17:20		E3 - PIT LANE WILL BE OPEN AT 15:20 CONFIRMED

Published at:	